
Page 25



S T A N D A R D  T R I U M P H  R E N O W N  S P A R E  P A R T S  L I S T

R ef.
N o .

P a r t  N o .

12

18

13

17

15

20

19

14

16

I I

10

300399

101963

500316

500318

500319

500320

500321

500317 

500323

500322

w 5
500330

8

21

500331 

500329 

500328

500332

500333 

500448 

38054 

30123 

60416 

60414 

BL0027 

59615 

56420 

BH0882 

BH0874 

WL0208

D e s c r ip t io n

M IC R O N IC  O IL  FILTER (P U R O L A T O R ) f

O il filte r assembly (purolator type)

N o .
O f f

• •

O il filte r elem ent (purolator type) 

Sump and plate sub-assembly :

Circlip

Spring

Seal, centre bolt 

Seal, fo r sump, bottom 

Centre bolt 

Element guide 

W asher ...

Seal, for sump, top
S

Purolator head 

W asher, relief valve 

Seal, relief valve

Restrictor

Copper gasket 

Relief valve sub-assembly 

Lock-nut ...

Lead washer 

Adjusting screw ... 

Spring 

Ball

Valve body 

W asher, filte r to  block

Bolt, attachment filte r to  block 

Bolt, attachment filte r to  block

Spring washer, attachment filte r to  block

t  Fitted from Comm. No. TDB 2715 and future.
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It is always essential to quote the commission number— with 
letters ( i f  any)— imprinted on the plate fixed to scuttle

R e m a rk s

prefix or suffix 
under bonnet.


