

STANDARD TRIUMPH RENOWN SPARE PARTS LIST

Ref. No.	Part No.	Description No. Remarks Off
		MICRONIC OIL FILTER (PUROLATOR)
	300399	Oil filter assembly (purolator type)
12	101963	Oil filter element (purolator type)
18	500316	Sump and plate sub-assembly:
13	500318	Circlip 1
17	500319	Spring
15	500320	Seal, centre bolt
20	500321	Seal, for sump, bottom
19	500317	Centre bolt
14	500323	Element guide
16	500322	Washer
11	500330	Seal, for sump, top !
10	500331	Purolator head
7	500329	Washer, relief valve I
8	500328	Seal, relief valve
21	500332	Restrictor
9	500333	Copper gasket
	500448	Relief valve sub-assembly:
I	38054	Lôck-nut
2	30123	Lead washer !
3	60416	Adjusting screw
4	60414	Spring
5	BL0027	Ball
6	59615	Valve body
	56420	Washer, filter to block
	BH0882	Bolt, attachment filter to block !
	BH0874	Bolt, attachment filter to block 1
	WL0208	Spring washer, attachment filter to block 3
		† Fitted from Comm. No. TDB 2715 and future.